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NOTICE DE MONTAGE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
UPUTE ZA MONTAZU
MONTAJ TALIMATI

1640 mm

1115 mm

—
/ REPORTER AUX CONSEILS
/ IN ANNEX

EAN CODE: 8435178310149

12083

CABEZAL 1.50/1.60 ROMANTICA
TETE DE LIT 1.50/1.60 ROMANTICA

40

AVANT DE COMMENCER, SE

BEFORE STARTING, REFER
TO THE ASSEMBLING ADVICE

VOR DIE MONTAGE,
BEILIEGENDE ANWEISUGEN
BEFOLGEN

PRIMA DI COMINCIARE
LEGGETELE ISTRUZIONI DI
MONTAGGIO

ANTES DE COMECAR, ADIAR
SE AOS CONSELHOS DE
MONTAGEM EM ANEXO

ANTES DE EMPEZAR
CONSULTE LOS CONSEJOS
PARA EL MONTAJE

PRIJE POCETKAMONTAZE

| i MOLIMO PAZILJIVO
PROCITAJTE UPUTE ZA

MONTAZU

BASLAMADAN ONCE
EKTEKI MONTAJ TALIMATLARINI
INCELEYIMZ

C Tamano de la caja
X Dimensions colis

Peso bruto Peso neto
Poids brut Poids net

11 1685x1155x45mm

16.5Kg 16Kg
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HERRAJES - QUINCALLERIE - HARDWARE

Ax2 Bx1

@ 4x20

Cx2| O

Ax2 Bx1 (&3 cx2l o

@ 4x20

FIXATION MURALE OBLIGATORIE -
UTILISEZ DES VIS ET DES CHEVILLESADAPTEES A VOS MURS

Il existe une grande drversilé de types de murs cu cloisons, et la raisen pour lagualle naus ne pousens vous faurnic une
quincaillzrie adaptde A votre rmuor || est nécessaire dfidentifier le type de parai & lagualle waus allez fixar ce praduit afin de
vous procurer |25 fixarians appropriées. En cas de betoin, adressez vous a un magasin spédalisé pour conszil

OBLIGATORIO FIJAR A LA PARED

UTILICE LOS TORNILLDS ¥ TACDS ADECUADOS PARA BU MUROD,

Existe una gran diversidad de muros y pamedes, por esta raedn no podemoes properdenar’e ¢ herraje adecuado para
U prared. Primero, e necgsanic identilicar el lipe de pared para luego wliliza el berraje adecvado, En caso de duda,
dirijas= & una tienda especializada para més infarmadidn.

OBLIGATORY FIX ON THE WALL

USE SCREWS AND PLUGS SUITABLES FOR YOUR WALL

Due to the wide diversicy of wall or partition types, we cannot provide you with suitable attachment fixtures .
To determine which attachmant fixtures to usa, vou will need to identify the type of wall to which you will be fiking
this product. If you have whatever doubt, please, go to one specialised shop for further information.
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Fraieh

IMPORTANT: Pour eviter le basculement accidentel du meuble, la fixation du meuble
au mur est abligatoire.

La visserie necessaire pour la jonction mur’meuble, dépendante de la nature du
mur, n'est pas fournie. En cas de doute, consulter un spécialiste

Engligh

IMPORTANT: To avoid the accidental fip-over of the furniture, the fixing of the furniture
on the wall is mandatory.

The needed hardware for the junction wall/fumiture, depending of the nature of the wall,
1S not provided. If any doubt, consult a specialist.

Spanish

IMPORTANTE: Para evitar el vuelco accidental de los muebles, es abligatorio fijarlos
en la pared.

El tipo de tornilles necesarios para fijar el mueble a la pared, dependen del material de
la pared, no se suministran. En caso de duda, consulte a un especialista

Portuguesa

IMPORTANTE: Fara evitar a queda acidental de moveis, & obrigatorio fixa-los na
parede. O tipo de parafusos para a fixagao de mobilidrio na parede, depende do material
de parede e nao sao fornecidos. Em caso de duvida, consulte um especialista.

Italian

IMPORTANTE: Per evitare il ribaltamento acecidentale del mebile ¢ obbligatorio
il fissaggio a muro.

| tasselli necessari per il collegamento mobile'muro, dipendenti dal tipe di murg, nan
S0N0 provvist.

Consultare uno specialista in caso di dubbi

Croatian

VAZNO: Kako bi se izbjeglo sludajno prevrtanje, namjesta) je potrebno pridvrstiti na (uza)
Zid.

Razli¢ite rste zidova zahtijevaju upotrebu razlicitih vrsta vijaka i tipli. Uvijek koristiti
one koji su prikladni za wrstu zidova u domu. Vijci i tiple prodaju se zasebno.

U sluZaju bilo kakvih sumnji, opratite se strucnjaku.

German

WICHTIG : Um ein varsehentliches Kippen des Mdbels zu vermeiden, ist die
Befestigung an der Wand zwingend vorgeschriehen.

Die bendtigten Schrauben zur Wandbefestigung, welche von der Beschaffenheit der
Mavuer .'a,bl“lé‘l,l"lgcr'll sind nicht in der Lil:fr:FLJr'Ig gnthalten. Wenden Sie sich bitte bel 2weifel
an einen Spezialisten.
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e Wype cxmct de fixolon. || eot ndoeosnire didentfier bo ypa de parsl & Ewgsclie vouss diker fhiar oo poduit
affln e wious procurer s fixalons appropriees. Vobd guelogues & emples de i alions consellées pour:

LES MURS PLEIS LES CLOISOMSE CREUSES
Cheville mylon FISCHER® | Cheville dfanarage médal iw::;ﬁ ﬁlex:em i Cheayville SWMOLLY™
s
E T

Utiliser une taile de forét adaptée & la quincaillerie tilisée et au type de mur.

- o
Diue to the wide diversity of wall or partition types, we cannot provide you with suitable attachment fixtures . B

d etmrming which atachmant fixtures o wse, you will need to demntily the type o1 wall bo which you will be fixing
this product. Herm are Some axamp ks of attach medant TElures mdemimande-d

ELIND Whl LS STUDDED WALLS
Melal Nylon winged Meia expansion “MOLL Y ping
PRl Bl Wl gl B g

T

[ ["'L . Eil_! ;I

Use a drill bit that is. compatible im size with the hardware used and the type of wall.
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ol Esiete uma gran varetddi dpl dimur o paratie & nol stame in grado di fomine il tpo esatto di fssaggio per
ognuno di essi. E'necessado identificare (I tipo di parete allaguale inbendete fissare guesto prodotto in modo
da fomiry | fesaggl pid |donel Etto guashe cssmpie d fasag gl consigliatl per:
IMUR] MENI FARATIE CAVE
TASSELLONYLON TASSELLC OF TASSELLO DI TASSELLO WETALLICO TS5 EL L0
"FISCHER" ANCORAGGIO N ANCORAGE IO AD AD ESPANSIONE “MOLLY™
METALLG ALETTEIN NYLON

-

———

—e o "] g =
= | IO | == | fE=o

o ——

Utilizzare una punta di trapano adatta agll utensili utilizati e al tipo di muro.

L L ]

Ez gibt eine Vielzahl vorsc hie-deror Arten v on Mawam odor Zwische nwdneden, wnd aus diesom Grunde kirmnen wir lhnen

-@ den geneu snteprechs noden Bafe ctigungetyp nichtbemfctallon. Zundchet ot ox srferdadich, die oo lets Bauart dar Whnd
zu ermittein, an«der 3 ie dieses Prosdukct aniringen wendan, wm i o Fr e Wand goool gneten Befestigungs mitsd im

Fachhar-dal arees d=on zu kinnen. M hflpand o nkpe Baks plelo ampfohlenor Bofostigun-gon fl

“%

voLLwi NDE HOHLWANDE
NYLONDUBEL ANKERDUIBEL ANKERD(BEL MIT S MOLLY-DOSEL
~HASCHER AUS METALL MYLONFLOGELN VERANK B LING ALFE METALL
e | ] | s . —
e ;E:—HEU =—

Bitte verwenden Sie eine fir d e Esenwaren und d en Wandtyp geeignete Bobmerg b Ba.
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| CONSEILS DE MONTAGE : A

1= BIEN ETUDIER LA NOTICE OF MONTAGE

2= REFEREZ LES FIECES CONSTITLANT WO THE HELELE.
d+ REGROUPEZ ET CONTROLER [ A CLINCAL I ERIE

4= MUNESEZ-VOUS [OE LOUTTLLAGE NECESSAIRE.

5= AMENAGE F=-W0US WNE FORE DFE MONTHEE

E= PROCEDET AL MONTAGE. GARDE R WOTRE NOTICE DE MONTAGE, 51 UNE FIECE
VENAMNT AMANGUE R, ELLE EERAIT LE PLUS CLAR
MO EN DE COMMUNMKIUER AEC WOTRE MAGAS IN.
| CONSEILS D'ENTRETIEN : I

A

NE JAMAIS FORCER LES ASSEMBLAGE 3.
RESZERREZ LEE VIS APRES QUELGUES TEMPE DMUSAGE

1= DEPOUSSTERET 500G MELLSE WMENT.
£+ UTILSES N CHIFFON SEG.

FARER HARRALES SUAMGES SO6 TEXTRE
I:rE. HE Jﬂlj ;:g'—ﬁ ERFS FECOR | STRATAEES | LanliEmd RIS CLR
POUDRE, LAINE DFACIER, SOLVANTS. EALISAVOAMELERE ERVONNELITHRE) O O O O O
« NE PAS MOUILLER Fd UARDITO SN .::. 0
BN TRETISN SFEAFINLE Fa BRACAMNT Cj

DEUTSCH - SCHWEIZ

| MONTAGE ANLEITUNG: A

1= DFE MONTAGEANL ETUNG SORGFLTIG DURCHL ESEN.
2= DIEENZELTELE DES MOBEL STUCKS ERMITTELN.

= OIE BES CHL AGE ZINS AMMENLEGEN UND FROFEN

d= DAS NOTWENDGE WERKZES FURECHTLESGEN

5= EINEN RN TG ERERETCH FRE A CREN.

6+ Dl 5 MOBELSTICK FUSAMMENGALEN.

PFLEGEHINWEISE : )

HIEMALS DE VERBINDUNSEN ZU STARK ANFIEHEN
ME SCHRAUEBEN HNACH EIMIGER ZEIT DES GEBRAUCHE
ERNELUT FESTZOEHEN. OE MONTAGEANLETLU NG
GUT AUFBEWAHREN: E0LLTE BN TEL FEHLEN, 13T SIE DAS
BESTE VERSTANDIGUNG SMITTEL MIT IHREM GESCHAFT.

1= SORGFALTIC ENTSTALBEN.
£ = VERWENDEN SIE TN TROCKENES TUGH.

o s e | OEE el AT RE |0 eSS0 | L Ars0ER TEW TEXIL
- BENUTZEN SIE KEINE LANMAT LACK W07 LEDER
SCHEUERMITTEL WIE PULVER. SEFEMLALIGE (WELITFAL SEFRE) O o i O O
ETAHLWOLLE, LS UGS MITTEL.
» KEIH WASSE R VERWERNDEN. PSS T e LG TS RN D 'D'
PRODUTEMT SAEEFECHER WTERHAL '::'

ITALIANO - SVIZZERA

| CONSIGLI DI MONTAGGIO N

1= STUDNARE BENE LE TSTRLIZIONT DN MONTAGGEICE

2= FRENDERE CONOS CENZA DEI FEFENCHE COSTI TUISTOND I MOMEMLE_
J+ R GERUPAARE E CONTROLLA RE LA FERRAMENTH_

o = MUNIRSIDEGL O TEMSILT MECES 564 <1

£ PREFARARE UNA ZONA DF MONTAGE IO

E= PROCEDERE AL MONTAGENR

[ CONSIGLI PER LA MANUTENZIONE :

A

MON FORFARE MA] GLIASE EMBLAGE
RISTRIMGERE LE WITI D0 PO UW FERIGDD DOUS0
CONSERVARE QUESTE IETRUAOHI I MOMTAGGIC,

GSE N PEEDO VEHISSE A MANCARE SAREBGE IL MIGL ORE
MEZZFO DN COMUMICATIONE COM L RIVENDITORE

1= EPOLVERATE ACCLNRATAMENL F

2= USARE [N PANNG ASCIUTTG
CaRTa SURERROE  JTLRER S DR LA =SS E
- HON UTILEEZARE MAI PRODOTTI STRATIFMATE | Laccare | WERNIGATD CLND
ABRASIVIE: FOLVERE. ACDUA COM SAFDNE (3AP OKE HELTR {3 O 0 0
LANADI ACCIALD, SOLVENTL - - Q
+ WON BAGHARE. ACOUA G0N CETERSIVD SANMARS Q o
04 AL TENZIONE SPECFICA FRODUTORE O
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PORTUGUES

| CONSELHOS DE MONTAGEM:

"'\.‘

2 = REUNAASPECAS GUE CONSTTTUEM O SEL/ MOWEL

1= EETUDE BEM A% WE?HUIFI:EEIMW?NEEM ﬁ

3 > REAGRLIFE AS FERRAGEMS

4= FQUIPE-SE COMAS FERRAMENTAS NECES SARTAS . NUNCA FORCAR 05 EMCAMNXES.

5= FREPARE [I4A AREA FPARA A MONTAGE.

B> IMICIEA BONTAGERM.

GUARDAR AS INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM.

E CONTATAR O RIEVENDEDDR.

1 » B IdNAR BERM O PO
2= LSAR PANC SECCE.

= WUNCAUTILIZAR PRODUTOS
ABRASWOSE: SAPONACEDS,
LA DE AGO, BOLVENTES.
= NACMOLHAR .

ESPANOL

REAPERTAR 35 PARAFLS 05 APGS UM TEMPO DE UTILEZAGAS.

CASO FALTE ALGUMA PECA, O M&lS ACORNIE LHAVEL

A0

s camaenra| sweeeeroes | surmpaces | sscera | moEe
IMTACAD  |EsTRamFnabAs | T lacands | FanER FELES
S QUL COM SARED FSAEAD MELTRO) o o 8 9] o
AGLA COM DETERBENTE O 0
INSTRUCOES ESFECFICAS DO FABRICANTE ]

| CONSEJOS PARA EL MONTAUJE: N\

2x ] OCALRCE [AS FEZAS QUE COMSTITUYEN SU MLER E

1> ESTUDIE ATEMTAMENTE EL MANUAL DE M ONTA JE E]

= REUNA Y CONTROLE [0S TORMILLOS
4> EQUIPE-SE DE [A 5 HERRAMENTA & MECESARIAS.

§» FREFARE LA 20MNA OF WMONTHE
= REALIGE Bl WMONTAIE.

CONE ERVE SU MANLUAL DE MONTAJE,
Gl Fill TRRA UNAPIEZA. SERLS LA MANERA
MAE FACIL DE COMUNMICAR COM LA TIEMDGA

| CONSEJOS PARA EL MANTENIMIENTO

HO FUERGE NUNCA EN LAS UNIOME 5. AP RIETE LOS
TORNILLOE DEEPUEE DE CIERTO T EMPO DE UTILEACHKIN

1> DESFOLVOREAR CLLDADCEE AMENTE.

5= LITILICE UN RARIC SECD

» HO USE HUNCA PRODUGTOS
ARFAEWIE TALES COMO:
Pl W0 OVE LIRS AR
LAKA BE ACERD, S0IVWENTES.
« ND MOUJAR.

FAFEL CF supereacE | supsReIciE | anaDsRa TELLL
oEconacion| esrenrcames |sousamas | seeamna|  cuseo
AELA Y SASON L ABDM MELTRIY) i i O O 8
ACLMA COM DETEREEMTE i o
LT A o BT e L T R Bt T T Cj

HRVATSKA

| UPUTE ZA MONTAZU:

N

i = PAZLIVIO PROCITAJITE UFTE ZAMONTAZLL I I

2 * PRIPREMITE SVE DLELOVE NAMJESTAJA

T » PRIKUPTE | PROVIERITE O OVE 0 MONTAITL

4 » FRIFREMITE FOTREEAN ALAT .

5 » FRIFREMITE FROSTOR T4 MONTASL.

£ = POCNITE MONTIRATT

CUVAITE UPUTE ZA MONTAZU

D& KDONTARIRATE PRODA-JMO MJESTO.

| UPUTE ZA ODRZAVAN.JE :

HEMCUTE UPOTREELIAVATISILU PRILIKOM SH LAPANIA
MAK ON NEKOG WREMENA FONOYNO PRITEGHITE ¥HKE

U SLEAIU MEDOSTATH A NEKOG MJELA MAJBOLIE CE BITI

~

1 = FAZL VIO OERIEATT PR SINLL
2 » FORIS TITE SUMHL KRPLL

Ak

. PABRANIENA JE UPOTREBA
FEMTFALLAA L] 15 LA AR
POMOCNIH 5 REDSTAVA 2k B EANIE
JAKIH SREDSTAW Z& 8 SCENJE IL
CELICNE WUNE
HE MOKRA
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MONTAJ TALIMATLARI: N

1 = MONTAS TANTIM YAZISING DIKKATILICE ORLYLINGE |

2 > MOBILI¥ANIZF OLUSTURAN PAR CALARI | SARE TLEYINIZ

3 = HIRDAVATLA ILGILI PARCALARY BIR ARAYA TOPLAYTP, KONTROL EDINIZ

4 = GEREKEN ARAC VE GERECG! TELCARIK EDINEZ.
5 > (KENDINIZE) Bift MONTAS ALANI EDININIZ.
& > MONTE ETMEYE BASLAYINIZ

| EAKIM TALIMATLARI:

_"\.h

A

BIR PARCANIN KAYBOLMAS| DURUMUNDA MASAZANI ZLADA HA
KOLay ILETIS ME GEC EBILMENIZ 1G1N MO TA KUILL A NIM

MO TALARI Z0RLA MAYINIZ.
EIRKAG KULL ANIMDAMN SON RA VIDALARISIKISTIRINE.

TALIMAT NI S AHLAYINLE

1 = TOEUND D A TLNGE AL

7 = YLIWUEEAK B0R GEF TEME SU WEAZ MICTARDA SAEUNLADETER AN) MERLENDIRME

ASLA ASINDIRIC] ORONLER

KULLAMMAYINIZ : CELIK WONO,

EOLVEMT. ..

BOL SUYLA YiEAMMAYINLZ

ik A ) ';:j.!.i:‘ 'I'-JH.E':!.T r;m rt:‘”‘
AL L8 L NI ko) a ) i) O Q)
D ETiEh A AT TS S ot D
Ui iE SESl B i (_)

| ASSEMBLY ADVICE : Ny

1 = CAREFULLY READ THE AS SEMBLY INSTRUCTION.
2w [DENTIFY THE COMPONENTS OF THE AR TURE.
A > GROUPANTD CHECK THE HARDWARE.

4 = UESE THE REQUIRED TOOLE,

5 = CREATE ANA SSEMBLY 20 NE.

G = MAKE THE ASSEMBLY

| CLEANING ADVICE:

A

PLEASE RETAINM THE Al LEAFLET FOR FUTURE REFEREMCE,

MEYER FORLCE THE CONNECTIONS.
RE-TIGHTEN THE S REWS AFTER FEW DAYS.

THE & CONTAIN S INFORMATION WHEN CLAIMING
FORMIZSING PARTE.

7 = CAREF ULLY REMOVE THE DLUIET
2 = USEASCFT, CLEAN DAMP CLOTH WITH S04 WATER

NEVER U SE AERASNE PRODUCTS

OR SOLVENT 5.

00 NOT AFFLY EXGESSIVE PRESS URE

WHEHN UISING THE D AMP CLOTH.

moenoucon| e | e [ e [ uane

SORFET WETER NELTRA L S0 '::l D D I:_j B
A T T (DT T T U I::I

PRSI L ) AN N S 'D
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FRENCH: "Les meubles contenant des panneaux a base de bois (panneaux de particules,
panneaux de fibres, contreplaqué...) peuvent émettre des substances polluantes dans l'air
intérieur. Il est ainsi recommandé, apres l'installation du meuble dans son logement,
d'aérer fréquemment la piéce concernée pendant au moins quatre semaines afin de
reduire son exposition aux polluants @mis par le meuble."

SPANISH: Los muebles que contienen paneles a base de madera (Aglomerado, carton,
contrachapado ...) pueden emitir sustancias contaminantes en el aire. Por lo tanto, se
recomienda airear frecuentemente los muebles al menos durante cuatro semanas después
de su instalacion para reducir su exposicion a los contaminantes emitides por los muebles.

ENGLISH: Furniture containing wood-based panels (Particle board, fibreboard, plywood ...)
could emit pollutants on the air. Therefore, it is advisable to ventilate the furniture at least
during four weeks after its assembly in order to reduce the exposure to the pollutants
released by the furniture.

.M. - 04.264 /11 - 11/ 19-01-2018



